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Docket No. 140031-WS - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Country Club Utilities, Inc. in 
Highlands County for violations of Rule 25-30.120, FAC, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Water and Wastewater 
Utilities. 

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept the Settlement Agreement proposed by Country Club Utilities, Inc., to 
resolve the apparent violations of Rule 25-30.120, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Water and Wastewater 
Utilities? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept the Settlement Agreement proposed by Country Club 
Utilities, Inc., to resolve the apparent violations of Rule 25-30.120, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Water 
and Wastewater Utilities, and to pay its delinquent Regulatory Assessment Fees, plus statutory penalties and 
interest, for the years 2010,201 1, 2012, and 2013. 
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Issue 2: Should this docket be closed? 
Recommendation: No. If Issue 1 is approved, the Settlement Agreement would resolve all matters in Docket 
No. 140031-WS in accordance with Section 120.57(4), F.S., and Order No. PSC-14-0131-SC-WS should 
become final. Staff recommends the docket remain open to process the settlement payments and to monitor 
ongoing compliance with the terms of this Settlement Agreement. Once all the terms of the Settlement 
Agreement and outstanding amounts owed have been satisfied, the docket may be administratively closed. 
Should Country Club fail to comply with any of the terms of the proposed Settlement Agreement, the 
Commission will seek to enforce the terms of the Settlement Agreement and pursue all reasonable means 
necessary to collect the amounts owed by Country Club, pursuant to Sections 120.69 and 367.121(l)(g) and (j), 
F.S. , including, but not limited to, the placement of a lien on the real and personal property of Country Club. 
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